

JSPM UNIVERSITY PUNE

(Enacted by State Govt. of Maharashtra- JSPM University Pune, Act 2022 [Mah. Act No. IV of 2023])

Ref: JSPMUni/RO/ARC/2023-24/ | 77

Date: 17th August 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Appointment of Anti-Ragging Committee of the JSPM University Pune.

In accordance with UGC Regulation on Curbing Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions 2009. Anti Ragging Committee has been constituted with immediate effect in the University to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging including any conduct by any student or students whether by words spoken or written or by an act which has the effect of teasing, treating or handling with rudeness a fresher or any other student, or indulging in rowdy or undisciplined activities by any student or students which causes or is likely to cause annoyance, hardship or psychological harm or to raise fear or apprehension thereof in any fresher or any other student or asking any student to do any act which such student will not in the ordinary course do and which has the effect of causing or generating a sense of shame, or torment or embarrassment so as to adversely affect the physique or psyche of such fresher or any other student, with or without an intent to derive a sadistic pleasure or showing off power, authority or superiority by a student over any fresher or any other student and to provide for the healthy development, physically and psychologically, of all students.

The composition of Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) for AY 2023-24 to 2025-26 is as under

Sr. No	Name	Designation	E-Mail id	Mobile
01	Prof. B. B. Ahuja Vice Chancellor JSPM University	Chairperson	vc@jspmuni.ac.in	9422322522
02	Dr. Prashant Ambad	Member	pma.smms@jspmuni.ac.in	9422708028
	Professor in Mechanical Engineering	-		-
	School of Mechanical & Manufacturing Sciences			

Gat No. 719, Wagholi, Pune-Ahmednagar Road, Pune - 412 207
Maharashtra, India



JSPM UNIVERSITY PUNE

(Enacted by State Govt. of Maharashtra- JSPM University Pune, Act 2022 [Mah. Act No. IV of 2023])

03	Dr. S.K. Bhatia	Member	skb.secs@jspmuni.ac.in	9225639614
	Associate Professor in Electronics & telecommunication	*		-
	School of Electrical & Communication Sciences	Δ.		7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
04	Mr. Pratap Khadke	Member	pratap.khadke@jspmuni.ac.in	9850098739
	Assistant Registrar Examination			,
05	Mr. Shubhrajeet S. Patil	Member- Student	shubhrajeetpatil23.cs@jspmuni.ac.in	7720891258
	Direct Second Year - CSE	Representative		· .
06	Mr. Kaushal Patel	Member- Student	kaushalpatel23.ba@jspmuni.ac.in	8623930455
	First Year -M.B.A	Representative		
07	Ms. Pawar Siddhi Narayan	Member- Student	siddhipawar23.ai@jspmuni.ac.in	8956871219
	Direct Second Year - AI&ML	Representative		
	Mr. Bhale Ashish	Special Invitee	bhaleashish@gmail.com	9822364274
08	Representative of Parents of Students of University			*
09	Mr. Balasaheb Haral	Special Invitee	pilonikand.pnr@mahapolice.gov.in	9011054777
	Lonikand Police Station			

Gat.No. 719, Wagholi, Pune-Ahmednagar Road, Pune - 412 207 Maharashtra, India



JSPM UNIVERSITY PUNE

(Enacted by State Govt. of Maharashtra- JSPM University Pune, Act 2022 [Mah. Act No. IV of 2023])

10	Mr. Makarand S. Kulkarni (Journalist- Maharashtra Times)	Special Invitee	makarand15@gmail.com	9881300507
11	Ms. Payal Mujumdar (Founder, Approach Helping Hands Foundation)	Special Invitee	hi@approach.org.in	8805918832

The said committee will meet as often as required for smooth functioning of Academics and other activities at JSPM University Pune and ensure harmony among students at all levels and report to undersigned.

The quorum of the said committee is four members

Vishal Choudhary Registrar JSPM University Pune

Registrar JSPM University Pune WALHOLI H